

SELLER'S DISCLOSURE NOTICE

OTexas Association of REALTORSO, Inc. 2022

Section 5.008, Property Code requires a seller of residential property of not more than one dwelling unit to deliver a Seller's Disclosure Notice to a buyer on or before the effective date of a contract. This form compiles with and contains additional disclosures which exceed the minimum disclosures required by the Code.

CONCERNING THE PE	ROPI	ERT	YA	r				22		(CVC)(00)	hmere ct 77450			
DATE SIGNED BY SE	LLE	RAN	ND I	SN	OT	AS	UBSTITUTE FOR A	NY	INSF	PECT	TION OF THE PROPERTY AS IONS OR WARRANTIES THE SELLER'S AGENTS, OR ANY	BL	IYE	R
- SKWS STOOM	-				(ahh	TOX	mate date) orne	ver c	ccup	olea ti		rop	erty	?
Section 1. The Prope This notice does	not a	as t stab	he i lish t	he it	s ma ems	to be	ed below; (Mark Yes conveyed, The contri	oct w	No ill det	(N), o	or Unknown (U).) e which items will & will not convey			
Item	Y	N	U		Ite	m		TY	N	U	Item	Iv	N	U
Cable TV Wiring	1				Lio	uid	Propane Gas:	1	1		Pump: sump grinder	+	1	-
Carbon Monoxide Det.	V				DO MANAGE AND		ommunity (Captive)		V		Rain Gutters	1	V	
Ceiling Fans	V		1		THE PERSONNEL PROPERTY.	_	Property	1	V		Range/Stove	V	-	-
Cooktop	V				District Control	t Tu			V		Roof/Attic Vents	V		
Dishwasher	V				Int	erco	om System	-	-	7	Sauna	1	V	
Disposal	V				The second	-	vave	V		-	Smoke Detector	17	*	-
Emergency Escape Ladder(s)		V			Outdoor Grill		1	1		Smoke Detector - Hearing Impaired		V		
Exhaust Fans			1		Patio/Decking		1			Spa	-	-		
Fences	1	7			Plumbing System		1		-	Trash Compactor	-	4	-	
Fire Detection Equip.			1		Pool			1			TV Antenna	-	V	
French Drain		1			-	Principal Princi	quipment	1			Washer/Dryer Hookup	0	-	-
Gas Fixtures			V				laint, Accessories	-		1	Window Screens	-	-	-
Natural Gas Lines	V				Pool Heater					V	Public Sewer System	7		V
107.00				-										
Item		_		Y	N	U					onal Information			
Central A/C				V			velectric gas number of units: 2							
Evaporative Coolers				V	-		number of units: 2							
Wall/Window AC Units					V		number of units:		-					
Attic Fan(s)	50			V			If yes, describe: S	ala	- 1	Pow	ered			
Central Heat				V			electric V gas	nun	nber	of un	its: 2			
Other Heat		_	_		/		if yes, describe:			-				
Oven		_		V				2	v	elec	otric gas other:			
Fireplace & Chimney				V	-		wood gas lo	18	mo	ck_	other:			
Carport				_	V		A STATE OF THE PARTY OF THE PAR	_	ched		A second second second second			
Garage				V			attached ✓ not	atta	ched					
Garage Door Openers				V			number of units: 1			TIE	number of remotes: O			
Satellite Dish & Controls	1				1		owned lease		-					
Security System					1		owned lease	d fro	m:	200				
Solar Panels	-				/		owned lease	d fro	m:					
Water Heater				V			electric / gas	of	her:		number of units: \		-	
Water Softener					1	5	owned lease	d fro	m:				-	
Other Leased Items(s)					1		if yes, describe:		100					-
(TXR-1406) 07-08-22					у: В	uyer		nd S	eller:	de la	2.16 Pa	ge 1	of 6	

Produced with Lone Wall Transactions (zipForm Edition) 717 N Herwood St, Suite 2200, Delter, TX. 76201

Phone: 8327738684

Fix: 7135748016

22918 Strathmere ct Katy, TX 77450

Underground Lawn Spri	nkler	III	quite	omatic	manual a	20000 000	on and a	
Septic / On-Site Sewer I	The second second second second	diam'r.	Acres de la companya del la companya de la companya	- MARKET CONTRACTOR OF THE PARTY OF THE PART	The second second	Site Sewer Facility (TXR-1407	73	
THE RESIDENCE OF THE PARTY OF T							Cite Sever Facility (TAN-140)	1
Water supply provided to Was the Property built to (If yes, complete, sto Roof Type: Shing) Is there an overlay to covering)? yes you	efore 1978? gn, and attac e of covering	yes V no h TXR-1906 on the Prop	conce	nknow erning Age:	n lead-based p	aint haza		oximate) or roof
	-							
are need of repair?y	of any of the es no If y	items listed es, describe (in this	s Sect h addi	ion 1 that are tional sheets	not in w	vorking condition, that have de ary):	fects, or
Section 2. Are you (S	eller) aware	of any defec	ts or	malfi	unctions in a	ny of the	o following? (Mark Yes (Y) if	you are
aware and No (N) If yo	-	are.)						
Item	YN	Item				YN	Item	YN
Basement	1	Floors			2.25	V	Sidewalks	V
Ceilings	1	Founda	tion /	Slab(s)	1	Walls / Fences	V
Doors	V	Interior	Walls	part in		V	Windows	1
Driveways	1	Lighting	Fixtu	res		1	Other Structural Components	11
Electrical Systems	V	Plumbin	g Sys	stems		1		
Exterior Walls	V	Roof	loof			1		
you are not aware.)	illor) aware	of any of the	folio	gniwe	conditions?	(Mark Y	es (Y) if you are aware and I	lo (N) If
Condition			TY	TNI	Condition			YN
Aluminum Wiring				1	Radon Ga		Hallow the control of	1 10
Asbestos Components				V	Settling			
Diseased Trees; oak wilt			1	V	Soil Move	ment		15
Endangered Species/Habitat on Property				V	Subsurfac	The second second	re or Pits	10
Fault Lines				V	Undergrou	THE RESERVE AND ADDRESS OF THE PARTY NAMED IN	THE RESERVE OF THE PARTY OF THE	IV
Hazardous or Toxic Waste				V	Unplatted			1
Improper Drainage				V	Unrecorded Easements			1
Intermittent or Weather Springs				V	Urea-form			10
Landfill				V		Water Damage Not Due to a Flood Event		V
Lead-Based Paint or Lead-Based Pt. Hazards				V	Wetlands on Property			1
Encroachments onto the Property				V	Wood Rot			10
Improvements encroaching on others' property				V	Active infestation of termites or other wood destroying insects (WDI)			V
Located in Historic District				V	Previous treatment for termites or WDI		V	
Historic Property Designation			1	V	Previous termite or WDI damage repaired			-
Previous Foundation Repairs				V	Previous Fires			17
Previous Roof Repairs				V	Termite or WDI damage needing repair			11/
Previous Other Structure				V			ain Drain in Pool/Hot	V
Previous Use of Premise of Methamphetamine	s for Manufa	cture	T	V				

(TXR-1408) 07-08-22

Initialed by: Buyer: _

and Seller:

Page 2 of 6 Andrew Glellani

Concernir	g the Property at Katy, TX 77450
If the ansv	ver to any of the items in Section 3 is yes, explain (attach additional sheets if necessary):
	gle blockable main drain may cause a suction entrapment hazard for an individual.
Section 4 which ha necessary	Are you (Seller) aware of any item, equipment, or system in or on the Property that is in need of repairs not been previously disclosed in this notice?yesno if yes, explain (attach additional sheets):
wholly or	. Are you (Seller) aware of any of the following conditions?" (Mark Yes (Y) if you are aware and chec partly as applicable. Mark No (N) if you are not aware.)
YN	
-7	Present flood insurance coverage.
- V - V - V - V - V - V - V - V - V - V	Previous flooding due to a failure or breach of a reservoir or a controlled or emergency release of water from a reservoir.
_ <u>v</u>	Previous flooding due to a natural flood event,
	Previous water penetration into a structure on the Property due to a natural flood.
	Located wholly partiy in a 100-year floodplain (Special Flood Flazard Area-Zone A, V, A99, AE, AC AH, VE, or AR).
	Located wholly partly in a 500-year floodplain (Moderate Flood Hazard Area-Zone X (shaded)).
- 1	Located wholly partly in a floodway.
	Located wholly partly in a flood pool.
	Located wholly partly in a reservoir.
If the ansv	ver to any of the above is yes, explain (attach additional sheets as necessary):
	yer is concerned about these matters, Buyer may consult Information About Flood Hezards (TXR 1414). rposes of this notice:
ANTINCES.	ear floodplain" means any area of land that: (A) is identified on the flood insurance rate map as a special flood hazard area is designated as Zone A, V, A99, AE, AO, AH, VE, or AR on the map; (B) has a one percent annual chance of flooding scensidered to be a high risk of flooding; and (C) may include a regulatory floodway, flood pool, or reservoir.
60' 0'61, 0	ear floodplain" means any area of land that: (A) is identified on the flood insurence rate map as a moderate flood hazar which is designated on the map as Zone X (shaded); and (B) has a two-tenths of one percent annual chance of flooding s considered to be a moderate risk of flooding.
"Flood subject	pool" means the area adjacent to a reservoir that lies above the normal maximum operating level of the reservoir and that it to controlled inundation under the management of the United States Army Corps of Engineers.
"Flood under i	insurance rate map" means the most recent flood hazard map published by the Federal Emergency Management Agenc he National Flood Insurance Act of 1968 (42 U.S.C. Section 4001 et seq.).
CIV 21 171V	way" means an area that is identified on the flood insurance rate map as a regulatory floodway, which includes the channe or or other watercourse and the adjacent land areas that must be reserved for the discharge of a base flood, also referred to 10-year flood, without cumulatively increasing the water surface elevation more than a designated height.
"Reser water o	vols" means a water impoundment project operated by the United States Army Corps of Engineers that is intended to retain delay the runoff of water in a designated surface erea of land.

22918 Strathmere ct

(TXR-1406) 07-08-22

Fex: 733574550.6

If the answer to any of the Items in Section 8 is yes, explain (attach additional sheets if necessary):

Feat YESEF40016

retailer.

Any portion of the Property that is located in a groundwater conservation district or a subsidence district.

Concerning the Pro	operty at	22	22918 Strathmere ct Katy, TX 77450					
persons who re	egularly provid	e inspections and who a	received any written inspire either licensed as inspire, attach copies and complete the	pectors or otherwise				
Inspection Date	Туре	Name of Inspector		No. of Pages				
Note: A buye		on the above-cited reports as a nould obtain inspections from in	reflection of the current conditi	on of the Property.				
✓ Homestead Wildlife Mar	k any tax exemp		rently claim for the Property: Disabled Disabled Vete					
Other: Section 11. Have	you (Seller) eve	er filed a claim for damage,	Unknown other than flood damage, to	the Property with any				
insurance claim o	you (Seller) ev	er received proceeds for a r award in a legal proceeding sno if yes, explain:	claim for damage to the Pro) and not used the proceeds	perty (for example, an to make the repairs for				
Section 13. Does requirements of 0 (Attach additional s	Chapter 766 of ti	he Health and Safety Code?"	s Installed in accordance wit unknownno _ves. If	th the smoke detector no or unknown, explain.				
installed in ad including perf	cordance with the formance, location,	requirements of the building code and power source requirements.	two-family dwellings to have works in effect in the area in which the If you do not know the building co local building official for more informa-	dwelling is located, ade regularments in				
inmily who wi impairment fro the seller to it	ill reside in the dw om a licensed phys ostall amoke detect	elling is heering-impaired; (2) the Iclan; and (3) within 10 days after t fors for the heering-impaired and :	ng impaired if: (1) the buyer or a me buyer gives the seller written evide he effective date, the buyer makes a specifies the locations for installation high brand of smoke detectors to ins	ance of the hearing a written request for on. The parties may				
Seller acknowledge the broker(s), has i	es that the statem estructed or influ	nents in this notice are true to enced Seller to provide inaccur	the best of Seller's belief and that is information or to omit any m	hat no person, including naterial information.				
Signature of Seller	Tiel	Date Signs	ture of Seller	6/21/2 Date				
Printed Name:	AND REW C	SILLLIAN Printe	d Name: Heather	Giuliani				
(TXR-1406) 07-08-22	tniti	slad by: Buyer:,	and Seller At , +6	Page 5 of 6				

a Np Sawby, LLC, 9666 GREAT HILLS TEL AUSTIN YX 78788 Produced with Lone Wolf Transactions (Harris State 2703, Delice, TX 75201 West-Inchidental Computer Computer Computer Computer Computer Computer Computer Computer Comp

Andrew Obliani

ADDITIONAL NOTICES TO BUYER:

- (1) The Texas Department of Public Safety maintains a database that the public may search, at no cost, to determine if registered sex offenders are located in certain zip code areas. To search the database, visit www.txdps.state.tx.us. For information concerning past criminal activity in certain areas or neighborhoods, contact the local police department.
- (2) If the Property is located in a coastal area that is seaward of the Guif Intracoastal Waterway or within 1,000 feet of the mean high tide bordering the Gulf of Mexico, the Property may be subject to the Open Beaches Act or the Dune Protection Act (Chapter 61 or 63, Natural Resources Code, respectively) and a beachfront construction certificate or dune protection permit may be required for repairs or improvements. Contact the local government with ordinance authority over construction adjacent to public beaches for more information.
- (3) If the Property is located in a seacoast territory of this state designated as a catastrophe area by the Commissioner of the Texas Department of Insurance, the Property may be subject to additional requirements to obtain or continue windstorm and hail insurance. A certificate of compliance may be required for repairs or improvements to the Property. For more Information, please review Information Regarding Windstorm and Hall Insurance for Certain Properties (TXR 2518) and contact the Texas Department of Insurance or the Texas Windstorm Insurance Association.
- (4) This Property may be located near a military installation and may be affected by high noise or air installation compatible use zones or other operations. Information relating to high noise and compatible use zones is available in the most recent Air Installation Compatible Use Zone Study or Joint Land Use Study prepared for a military installation and may be accessed on the Internet website of the military installation and of the county and any municipality in which the military installation is located.
- (5) If you are basing your offers on square footage, measurements, or boundaries, you should have those items independently measured to verify any reported information.

Electric:	phone #:
Sewer:	phone #:
Water:	phone #:
Cable:	phone #:
Trash:	phone #:
Natural Gas:	phone #:
Phone Company:	phone #:
Propane:	phone #:
Internet:	phone #:

(7) This Seller's Disclosure Notice was completed by Seller as of the date signed. The brokers have relied on this notice as true and correct and have no reason to believe it to be false or inaccurate. YOU ARE ENCOURAGED TO HAVE AN INSPECTOR OF YOUR CHOICE INSPECT THE PROPERTY.

The undersigned Buyer acknowledges receipt of the foregoing notice.

Signature of Buyer	Date	Signature of Buyer	Date
Printed Name:		Printed Name:	

(TXR-1406) 07-08-22

Initiated by: Buyer:

and Seller: 4

Phone: \$337739684

Fax: 7139748016

Page 6 of 6

T-47 RESIDENTIAL REAL PROPERTY AFFIDAVIT (MAY BE MODIFIED AS APPROPRIATE FOR COMMERCIAL TRANSACTIONS)

Date:	GF No.	
Name of Affiant(s): Andrew Giuliani, Heather G	Sulinai	发展图象 翻译 图
Address of Affiant: 22918 Struthmere ct. Katv. 7	TX 77450	
Description of Property:		
County Harris	, Texas	
"Title Company" as used herein is the Title I the statements contained herein.	nsurance Company whose policy of title insurer	ace is issued in reliance upon
Before me, the undersigned notary for the State of Affiant(s) who after by me being sworn, stated:	TX	, personally appeared
	(Or state other basis for knowledge by Affi mple, "Affiant is the manager of the Property	
We are familiar with the property and the	improvements located on the Property.	
area and boundary coverage in the title insura Company may make exceptions to the cover understand that the owner of the property, if	ing title insurance and the proposed insured or ince policy(ics) to be issued in this transaction. rage of the title insurance as Title Company if the current transaction is a sale, may request of Title Insurance upon payment of the promulgates	We understand that the Tirle may deem appropriate, We t a similar amendment to the
 changes in the location of boundary fence construction projects on immediately adjects 	structures, additional buildings, rooms, garage	
EXCEPT for the following (If None, Insert "None	"Below:)	
	11 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1	
provide the area and boundary coverage and	is relying on the truthfulness of the statement upon the evidence of the existing real property other parties and this Affidavit does not constitu	survey of the Property, This
6. We understand that we have no liab in this Affidavir be incurred other than off on the Title Company.	lity to Title Company that will issue the poli- ation that we personally snow to be incorrect an VAN T PHAM Notary ID #12308210	cy(ics) should the information d which we do not disclose to
America Giuliani	L. to Vicina College C	d before me on
	y of SUNE	, 2023
Notary Public	ERIC POSILETE DIXON	
(TXR-1907) 02-01-2010	Natary ID #129094235 Ny Commission Expires September 22, 2024	Page 1 of 1
eNp Room, LLC, Note CHEAT MILES THE ACISTIC VX 1998s. Rober Name Professor Administration (April Trans.)	The second secon	Fax 71351/08/de Assisse Stepue